BREWSTER RECREATION YOUTH OF THE YEAR 2024 William "Bob" Redd Memorial Scholarship

COMMITTEE: The Brewster Recreation Director & The Brewster Recreation Commission

AWARD: Two at \$1000 Scholarships

ELIGIBILITY: Full Time Resident of the Town of Brewster

Senior in High School

Continuing education in a two or four year college

Active in the Brewster Community through Volunteer Work

PAYMENT: Full amount to student after successful completion of first semester;

Student must attain a minimum 2.25 GPA.

If the student successfully meets the criteria for this scholarship, they are eligible to receive a minimum of a matching scholarship for their second

year of attendance at an accredited institution.

APPLICATION:

- Please complete the attached application.
- A copy of your transcript should be included and submitted by April 1,2024.

Mail letter with transcript to:

Brewster Recreation Department 2298 Main Street Brewster, MA 02631

The Youth of the Year Scholarship Committee and the Brewster Recreation Department are committed to all educational policies and activities without discrimination on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, handicap, or gender.

BREWSTER RECREATION YOUTH OF THE YEAR APPLICATION William "Bob" Redd Memorial Scholarship

In order to be eligible for this scholarship, the applicant must be a resident of Brewster.

Name _			
Addres	s		
Teleph	one	E mail	
Name (of parent(s) or Guardian(s)		
School	currently attending		
College	or school to attend		_ # of Years
Underg	graduate Graduat	re Course of Study _	
Expect	ed Total Annual School Expense	25	
Anticip	ated financial hardship Yes	No	
1.	List any volunteer community Brewster.	service activities you were involve	ed in during the last four years in
2.	List any personal achievement	ts, awards, or honors you have rec	eived during the last four years.
3.		s or less, explaining why you applic	ed for this scholarship and why you

think it should be awarded to you. Attach your essay on a separate sheet of paper.

Mail letter with transcript to: Brewster Recreation Department, 2298 Main Street, Brewster, MA 02631 NO LATER THAN April 1, 2024.